Illinois law.
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a)	The Division will conduct public hearings at which parties in interest and citizens will have the opportunity to provide comments or voice opposition to the proposed adoption of this Part for those airports listed in Section 16.Appendix A. (See Section 19 of the Act.)  Priority to provide comments or voice opposition to the proposed adoption of this Part will go to those parties in interest whose structures or objects are located under any surface described in Section 16.40 through Section 16.120.

b)	The time and place of the public hearings will be at the discretion of the Division and the applicable airport owner or operator.

c)	Notice of the public hearing shall be published at least once not more than 30 nor less than 15 calendar days before the hearing in a newspaper of general circulation in the political subdivision or subdivisions in which is located, wholly or partly, the airport hazard area to be zoned or, if no newspaper is generally circulated in any such political subdivision, then in a newspaper of general circulation in the county in which such political subdivision is located.  (Section 19 of the Act)
